© 00 ~N o o~ W NP

N NN NN NN N DN PR PR R R R R R R e
©® N o B~ ®W N B O © 0O N o o~ W N -k O

Gordon Silver
Attorneys At Law
Ninth Floor
3960 Howard Hughes Pkwy
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169
(702) 796-5555

CSERVE

GORDON SILVER

WILLIAM M. NOALL

Nevada Bar No. 3549

Email: wnoall@gordonsilver.com

MARK S. DZARNOSKI

Nevada Bar No. 3398

Email: mdzarnoski@gordonsilver.com
JEFFREY HULET

Nevada Bar No. 10621

Email: jhulet@gordonsilver.com

3960 Howard Hughes Pkwy., 9th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

Tel: (702) 796-5555

Fax: (702) 369-2666

Attorneys for Defendants

Principal Investments, Inc., d/b/a Rapid
Cash, Granite Financial Services, Inc., d/b/a
Rapid Cash, FMMR Investments, Inc., d/b/a
Rapid Cash, Prime Group, Inc., d/b/a Rapid
Cash and Advance Group, Inc., d/b/a Rapid
Cash

Attorneys for Defendants

Electronically Filed
Feb 16 2011 04:51 p.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

CASANDRA HARRISON; EUGENE
VARCADOS; CONCEPCION QUINTINO; and
MARY DUNGAN, individually and on behalf of
all persons similarly situated,

Plaintiffs,
VS.

PRINCIPAL INVESTMENTS, INC. d/b/a
RAPID CASH; GRANITE FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH; FMMR
INVESTMENTS, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH,;
PRIME GROUP, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH,;
ADVANCE GROUP, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH;
MAURICE CARROLL, individually and d/b/a
ON SCENE MEDIATIONS; VILISIA
COLEMAN, and DOES I through X, inclusive,

Defendants.

Supreme Court No. 57625
District Court No. A624982

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

lof2

102593-002.0002/1141233

Docket 57625 Document 2011-05082




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Gordon Silver
Attorneys At Law
Ninth Floor
3960 Howard Hughes Pkwy
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169
(702) 796-5555

The undersigned, an employee of Gordon Silver, hereby certifies that on the 16" day of
February, 2011, she served a copy of the Docketing Statement, by placing said copy in an
envelope, postage fully prepaid, in the U.S. Mail at Las Vegas, Nevada, said envelope addressed
to:

Ara H. Shirinian

Ara Shirinian Mediation

8921 W. Sahara Avenue, Suite A
Las Vegas, NV 89117

Settlement Judge \—Q 2 Z

Anna Dang, an employee
GORDON SILVER

20f2
102593-002.0002/1141233






