1	CSERVE	
2	GORDON SILVER WILLIAM M. NOALL	
	Nevada Bar No. 3549	
3	Email: wnoall@gordonsilver.com MARK S. DZARNOSKI	
4	Nevada Bar No. 3398	Electronically Filed
_	Email: mdzarnoski@gordonsilver.com	Feb 16 2011 04:51
5	JEFFREY HULET Nevada Bar No. 10621	Tracie K. Lindeman
6	Email: jhulet@gordonsilver.com	
7	3960 Howard Hughes Pkwy., 9th Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89169	
7	Tel: (702) 796-5555	
8	Fax: (702) 369-2666	
9	Attorneys for Defendants Principal Investments, Inc., d/b/a Rapid	
	Cash, Granite Financial Services, Inc., d/b/a	
10	Rapid Cash, FMMR Investments, Inc., d/b/a	
11	Rapid Cash, Prime Group, Inc., d/b/a Rapid	
11	Cash and Advance Group, Inc., d/b/a Rapid	
12	Cash	
13	Attorneys for Defendants	
14	IN THE SUPREME COURT O	F THE STATE OF NEVADA
15	CASANDRA HARRISON; EUGENE	Supreme Court No. 57625
16	VARCADOS; CONCEPCION QUINTINO; and MARY DUNGAN, individually and on behalf of	District Court No. A624982
10	all persons similarly situated,	District Court No. A024702
17	DI : .'.CC	
18	Plaintiffs,	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
	vs.	
19	PRINCIPAL INVESTMENTS, INC. d/b/a	
20	RAPID CASH; GRANITE FINANCIAL	
	SERVICES, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH; FMMR	
21	INVESTMENTS, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH; PRIME GROUP, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH;	
22	ADVANCE GROUP, INC. d/b/a RAPID CASH;	
	MAURICE CARROLL, individually and d/b/a	
23		
ე⊿ II	ON SCENE MEDIATIONS; VILISIA COLEMAN, and DOES I through X, inclusive	
Z4	COLEMAN, and DOES I through X, inclusive,	
24 25	COLEMAN, and DOES I through X, inclusive,	
	COLEMAN, and DOES I through X, inclusive,	
25 26	COLEMAN, and DOES I through X, inclusive, Defendants	
25 26 27	COLEMAN, and DOES I through X, inclusive,	
25 26	COLEMAN, and DOES I through X, inclusive, Defendants	

Gordon Silver Attorneys At Law Ninth Floor 3960 Howard Hughes Pkwy Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 (702) 796-5555

1 of 2

p.m.

1	The undersigned, an employee of Gordon Silver, hereby certifies that on the 16 th day of	
2	February, 2011, she served a copy of the Docketing Statement, by placing said copy in an	
3	envelope, postage fully prepaid, in the U.S. Mail at Las Vegas, Nevada, said envelope addressed	
4	to:	
5	Ara H. Shirinian Ara Shirinian Mediation	
6	8921 W. Sahara Avenue, Suite A Las Vegas, NV 89117	
7	Settlement Judge	
8	Make	
9	Anna Dang, an employee of GORDON SILVER	
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		

Gordon Silver Attorneys At Law Ninth Floor 3960 Howard Hughes Pkwy Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 (702) 796-5555